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This report reflects data residing in the UCR database as of 04/06/2010.
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2008PRIMARY OFFENSE

by Offense Type

Percent
Change

Total Index

Total Violent

Total Nonviolent

Total Stolen

Total Recovered

Total

Adult

Juvenile

Male

Female

79,130

9,562
69,568

$ 162,819,352

$ 36,888,238

86,327
76,680

9,647
67,280
19,047

Currency, Note, Etc.

Jewelry, Precious Metals

Clothing & Furs

Motor Vehicles

Office Equipment

TVs, Radios, Stereos

Firearms

Household Goods

Consumable Goods

Livestock

Miscellaneous

2009

2009

14 19 35.7
0 1

82 66 -19.5
25 21 -16.0

64 67 4.7

1,461 1,413 -3.3

22 21 -4.5

5,541 5,170 -6.7

243 229 -5.8

23 30 30.4

7,475 7,037 -5.9

85 76 -10.6
51 50 -2.0
11 15 36.4

4 7 75.0
19 4 -78.9

803 749 -6.7
515 439 -14.8

75 78 4.0

213 232 8.9

4,045 3,374 -16.6
1,636 1,126 -31.2

232 206 -11.2
1,920 1,841 -4.1

257 201 -21.8
5,704 5,363 -6.0
1,041 980 -5.9
1,200 1,082 -9.8

853 1,035 21.3
2,610 2,266 -13.2

15,684 15,952 1.7
9,142 9,088 -0.6
4,692 5,099 8.7
1,850 1,765 -4.6

49,866 48,487 -2.8
396 512 29.3
124 123 -0.8

7,769 7,847 1.0
18,457 18,345 -0.6

5,070 5,070 0.0
1,511 1,441 -4.6
4,893 4,469 -8.7

129 112 -13.2
11,517 10,568 -8.2

6,208 5,129 -17.4

82,395 79,130 -4.0

January - December 2009

13,294,726 193,739
30,500,445 1,348,924

3,783,227 391,980
52,603,062 30,725,201

7,549,339 357,373
8,887,478 275,742

635,732 73,621
2,218,471 77,842
1,196,621 118,168

22,659 0
42,127,592 3,325,648

162,819,352 36,888,238

activities known to, and reported by, law enforcement agencies for 2009.
The statistics presented in this release are an indication of crime and criminal
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Other

Firearm

Knife/Cutting Instr.

Hands/Fists/Feet

Other

Firearm

Knife/Cutting Instr.

Hands/Fists/Feet

Other

14 6 -57.1
16 13 -18.8

473 406 -14.2
12 14 16.7

0 1
0 0

74 72 -2.7
1 5 400.0

0 0
0 0

210 225 7.1
3 7 133.3
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January - December 2009

Crime Trends

Index
Total Crimes % CH % CH % CH

Violent
Crime

Nonviolent
Crime Population

2005
2006
2007

76,116
75,314
79,832

2.1
-1.1
6.0

10,586
10,764
10,893

2008 82,395 3.2 10,637

0.7
1.7
1.2

-2.4

65,530
64,550
68,939
71,758

2.4
-1.5
6.8
4.1

1,740,987
1,753,162
1,765,707
1,758,494

2009 79,130 -4.0 9,562 -10.1 69,568 -3.1 1,744,922

Crime
Rate

4,372.0

4,534.9
4,685.5
4,521.2
4,295.9

% CH % CH

1.1
-1.7
5.2
3.6

-3.2

1.0
0.7
0.7

-0.4
-0.8

Domestic Violence

by Offense Type to Victim's Relationship to Offender

RELATIONSHIP VICTIM TO OFFENDER

OFFENSES
Other

OtherCohabitantFamilySiblingChildParentSpouse ArrestsTotal

Murder 6 119 3 1 1 5 2 12
Manslaughter 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1
Forcible Sex Offenses 154 12 3 45 18 52 14 10 61

Forcible Rape 66 8 1 17 8 20 8 4 30
Forcible Sodomy 21 2 0 8 2 7 2 0 11
Forcible Fondling 67 2 2 20 8 25 4 6 20

Aggravated Assault 1,413 288 128 114 126 80 510 167 965
Aggravated Stalking 21 8 2 1 0 0 8 2 12
Simple Assault 5,170 1,319 519 305 422 232 1,820 553 2,668
Threat/Intimidation 229 59 50 16 16 14 49 25 65
Simple Stalking 30 15 0 4 0 2 7 2 12

TOTAL OFFENSES 7,037 1,707 703 489 583 381 2,413 761 3,796

ARSON VEHICLE
RECOVERY

Number

Stolen Locally and 1,237
Recovered Locally

Stolen Locally and
2,268Recovered By Other

Jurisdictions

Stolen Other Jurisdictions 1,907
and Recovered Locally

STRUCTURE TOTAL TOTAL
INHABITED ABANDONED ATTEMPTED

Single Occupied Residence

Other Residence

Storage

Industrial/Manufacturing

Commercial

Community/Public

All Other Structures

Motor Vehicles

Other Mobile

Other

TOTALS

52 11 3
7 13 0
2 0 0
3 0 0
8 0 0

11 3 2
1 0 0

36 22 2
1 0 0

17 7 0

138 56 7


